PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF LSA-R.S. 33:406b(2) OF THE INTRODUCTION BEFORE THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF VINTON, LOUISIANA, OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ORDINANCE
TO AMEND AND RE-STATE 16-23 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF VINTON

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD IN CONNECTION WITH THE ADOPTION OF SAID ORDINANCE AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AT 6:00 P.M., ON THE 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 2019, AT THE REGULAR MEETING PLACE OF SAID MAYOR AND COUNCIL, AT CITY HALL, TOWN OF VINTON, LOUISIANA, AND THAT IMMEDIATELY AFTER SAID PUBLIC HEARING THE COUNCIL WILL CONSIDER ADOPTION OF SAID ORDINANCE.

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF LSA-R.S. 33:406b(2) OF THE INTRODUCTION BEFORE THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF VINTON, LOUISIANA, OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

ORDINANCE

An Ordinance to enact Chapter 15.6 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Vinton to enact the Vinton Smoke-free Air Ordinance including additional smoking bans in the Town of Vinton.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD IN CONNECTION WITH THE ADOPTION OF SAID ORDINANCE AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AT 6:00 P.M., ON THE 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 2019, AT THE REGULAR MEETING PLACE OF SAID MAYOR AND COUNCIL, AT CITY HALL, TOWN OF VINTON, LOUISIANA, AND THAT IMMEDIATELY AFTER SAID PUBLIC HEARING THE COUNCIL WILL CONSIDER ADOPTION OF SAID ORDINANCE.